Les travaux objet du présent Appel d’Offres sont financés par le Budget d’Investissement Public 
Exercice 2024 

8. Cautionnement provisoire 
Chaque soumissionnaire doit joindre à ses pièces administratives, une caution de soumission d’un 
montant de 140 000(Cent Quarante Mille) Francs CFA établie par une banque de premier ordre 
agréée par le Ministère chargé des finances et dont la liste figure dans la pièce 12 du DAO, valable 
pendant trente (30) jours au-delà de la date originale de validité des offres. 

9. Consultation du Dossier d'Appel d'Offres

[...]

présent avis au secrétariat de la commission interne de passation des marchés publics de la commune 
de LOKOUNDJE, sur présentation de l’originale d'une quittance de versement à la Recette Municipale 
de la commune de LOKOUNDJE d’une somme non remboursable de vingt-cinq Mille (25.000) francs 
CFA. 

11.   Remise des offres 
Chaque offre rédigée en français ou en anglais en sept (07) exemplaires dont un (01) original et six 
(06) copies marquées comme tels, devra être déposée contre récépissé à la Commune de 
LOKOUNDJE, au plus tard le 01/10/2024 à 12 Heures précises et devra porter la mention :

[...]

Financing 

The works covered by this Call for Tenders are financed by the Public Investment Budget for the 2024 
financial year 

8.  Provisional security 

Each bidder must attach to their administrative documents a bid security in the amount of 140,000 
(One Hundred and Forty Thousand) CFA Francs drawn up by a first-rate bank approved by the 
Ministry of Finance and listed in Exhibit 12 of the DAO, valid for thirty (30) days beyond the original 

date of validity of the bids. 

9.  Consultation of the Tender File 

The Tender File may be consulted during business hours upon publication of this notice in the

[...]

This Tender File may be obtained during business hours upon publication of this notice from the 
secretariat of the internal public procurement commission of the municipality of LOKOUNDJE, upon 
presentation of the original of a receipt for payment to the Municipal Revenue of the municipality of 
LOKOUNDJE of a non-refundable sum of twenty-five thousand (25,000) CFA francs. 

11.  Submission of offers 

Each offer drawn up in French or English in seven (07) copies, including one (01) original and six (06) 
copies marked as such, must be submitted against receipt to the Municipality of LOKOUNDJE, no 
later than 01/10/2024 at 12 Noon sharp and must bear the following mention: